Features Applications Dimensions
1
50.8 x 25.4 x 10.1mm (2.00” x 1.00” x 0.40”)	f Regulated single outputs 3.3 to 15VDC
	f Regulated dual outputs ±5, ±12 & ±15VDC
	f 4:1 input range
	f 50.8 x 25.4mm (2” x 1”) footprint, 10.1mm profile
	f Output trim ±10% (single O/P)
	f 1.6kVDC isolation

1. Input current specified at nominal 24VDC or 48VDC input.
2. �Cross regulation is ±5% when one output is at 100% and the other is varied between
25% and 100%.
3. Measured with 1µF ceramic capacitor across output rails.
4. �Non-standard versions can have Remote On/Off function and pin removed. Contact
sales for details.
5. For heatsink option add ‘-HK’ to the end of the part number.
Models & ratings
Model number(4,5) Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency
Input current(1) Maximum
capacitive loadNo load Full load
JTM2024S3V3
9-18VDC
3.3VDC 5.500A 89% 50mA 879mA 10,000µF
JTM2024S05 5.0VDC 4.000A 91% 50mA 957mA 6,800µF
JTM2024S12 12.0VDC 1.670A 89% 22mA 980mA 1,000µF
JTM2024S15 15.0VDC 1.330A 89% 22mA 968mA 680µF
JTM2024D05(2) ±5.0VDC ±2.000A 89% 65mA 969mA ±2,200µF
JTM2024D12(2) ±12.0VDC ±0.835A 88% 25mA 980mA ±470µF
JTM2024D15(2) ±15.0VDC ±0.665A 89% 25mA 980mA ±330µF
Convection
cooled
TechnologyIndustrialAutonomous
equipment

1. Input current specified at nominal 24VDC or 48VDC input.
2. �Cross regulation is ±5% when one output is at 100% and the other is varied between
25% and 100%.
3. Measured with 1µF ceramic capacitor across output rails.
4. �Non-standard versions can have Remote On/Off function and pin removed. Contact
sales for details.
5. For heatsink option add ‘-HK’ to the end of the part number.
Models & ratings
Model number(4,5) Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency
Input current(1) Maximum
capacitive loadNo load Full load
JTM2048S3V3
18-75 VDC
3.3VDC 5.500A 89% 30mA 440mA 10,000µF
JTM2048S05 5.0VDC 4.000A 91% 30mA 473mA 6,800µF
JTM2048S12 12.0VDC 1.670A 89% 15mA 484mA 1,000µF
JTM2048S15 15.0VDC 1.330A 89% 15mA 484mA 680µF
JTM2048D05(2) ±5.0VDC ±2.000A 89% 40mA 484mA ±2,200µF
JTM2048D12(2) ±12.0VDC ±0.835A 88% 15mA 490mA ±470µF
JTM2048D15(2) ±15.0VDC ±0.665A 89% 15mA 490mA ±330µF
Output
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & conditions
Output voltage See models & ratings table
Output voltage trim ±10 % Single outputs models only